
The Catholic Church of St John the Evangelist, Horsham 

Christmas & New Year Services 

������ 2025 ������ 

Monday 22 December​ ​ 22 December in Greater Advent, ‘O Rex Gentium’ 

12 noon​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass 

 

Tuesday 23 December​ ​ 23 December in Greater Advent, ‘O Emmanuel’ 

​ No Mass, No Adoration 

 

Wednesday 24 December​ Christmas Eve  

​ No Morning Mass 

5:00pm​ Vigil Mass of the Nativity (children are invited to dress as 

characters from the Nativity) 

9:00pm​ Mass of the Nativity of the Lord 

Midnight​ ​ ​ ​ Midnight Mass (preceded by Carols from 11:30pm) 

 

Thursday 25 December​ Solemnity of The Nativity of the Lord 

9:15am ​ ​ ​ ​ Christmas Day Mass 

11:15am​ ​ ​ ​ Christmas Day Mass 

1:45pm​ ​ ​ ​ Polish Mass 

5:00pm​ ​ ​ ​ Italian Mass 

 

Friday 26 December​ ​ Feast of St Stephen, First Martyr 

12 noon​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass (followed by Confession) 

1:45pm​ ​ ​ ​ Polish Mass 

7:00pm​ ​ ​ ​ Rosary & Adoration 

 

Saturday 27 December​​ Feast of St John, Apostle and Evangelist 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Patron of our Parish 

12 noon​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass (followed by Refreshments in the Hall) 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No Confession, Adoration & Benediction 

6:00pm​ Vigil Mass for the Feast of the Holy Family (preceded by 

Confession from 5:15pm) 

 

Sunday 28 December​  ​ Feast of The Holy Family 

9:15am​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass  

11:15am ​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass 

1:45pm​ ​ ​ ​ Polish Mass 

5:00pm​ ​ ​ ​ Italian Mass 

 

Monday 29 December​ ​ Feast of St Thomas Becket, Bishop, Martyr 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Patron Saint of the English Secular Clergy 

12 noon​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass 

 

Tuesday 30 December​ ​ Sixth Day in the Octave of Christmas 

7:30am​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass, No Adoration 

 

Wednesday 31 December​ Seventh Day in the Octave of Christmas 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ No Mass 

 

Thursday 1 January​ ​ Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God 

12 noon​ ​ ​ ​ Holy Mass 

1:45pm​ ​ ​ ​ Polish Mass 


